

**-: Regular Civil Suit No. 14/2024:**

**-: Order Below Exhibit-01 :-**

The 'No W.S.' order Dtd. 25.09.2024 passed against Defendants No. 1, 2, 4, 5, 7, 8, 11 and 13 is hereby set aside vide order passed below Exhibit-12. Hence, this order.

Place : Dodamarg.  
Date : 26/11/2025.

(Y. P. Bavkar)  
Civil Judge (J.D.),  
Dodamarg.