



**IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE, (J.D.)**

**DODAMARG.**

**-: Regular Civil Suit No. 14 of 2024 :-**

**-: I S S U E S :- (S)**

1. Does plaintiffs prove their ownership and lawful possession over the suit property ?
2. Does plaintiffs prove that, defendants obstructed their peaceful possession in the suit property ?
3. Does defendants No. 1, 2, 4, 5, 7, 8, 11 and 13 prove that, the suit is barred by non-joinder of necessary parties ?
4. Does defendants No. 1, 2, 4, 5, 7, 8, 11 and 13 prove that, the suit is barred by limitation ?
5. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for declaration as prayed ?
6. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief of permanent injunction as prayed ?
7. What order and decree ?

Place : Dodamarg.  
Date : 01/04/2026.

( Y. P. Bavkar )  
Civil Judge (Junior Division),  
Dodamarg.